OP \$40.00 4767416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM409670

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Felipa Piedra DBA Taqueria El Amigo "PARA CHUPARSE LOS DEDOS"		12/14/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KFC Corporation	
Street Address:	1441 Gardiner Lane	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40213	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4767416	TAQUERIA EL AMIGO MEXICAN FOOD "PARA CHU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127758800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 775-8700

Email: nytrademarks@kilpatricktownsend.com
Correspondent Name: Jason M. Vogel/Kilpatrick Townsend

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason M. Vogel
SIGNATURE:	/Jason M. Vogel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment - Reg. No. 4767416 TAQUERIA EL AMIGO PARA CHUPARSE LOS

DEDOS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005947 FRAME: 0784

900387687

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Felipa Piedra, DBA Taqueria El Amigo "PARA CHUPARSE LOS DEDOS", an individual, citizen of the United States, with an address at 956 West 17th Street Santa Ana, California 92706 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Reg. No. 4,767,416 that includes the trademark "PARA CHUPARSE LOS DEDOS" & Design as depicted below (hereinafter, the "Trademark");



Para Chuparse los Dedos

and WHEREAS, KFC Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an address at 1441 Gardiner Lane Louisville, Kentucky 40213 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Felipa Piedra, DBA Taqueria El Amigo "PARA CHUPARSE LOS DEDOS"

Felipa Peidra

DATE: 17/14/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005947 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 12/20/2016